
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

                    

 
 

 
 

 
         

                        
                
 

                                                

 

 

               “It is a place people will want to live, and businesses will want to locate.” 
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Ashville, Ohio 

 
Village of Ashville 

P.O. Box 195 
200 East Station Street 

Ashville, OH 43103 
Office: 740/983-6367 • Fax: 740/983-4703 
Email: www.fchristman@ashvilleohio.gov  Founded 1882 

www.ashvilleohio.gov 

Mayor 

Charles K. Wise  

Council 
Nelson R. Embrey 

         President Pro Tempore 

Roger L. Clark 
Randy S. Loveless 
Brad B. Lutz 
R. David Rainey 
Tracie N. Sorvillo 
 

Clerk-Treasurer 
April Grube 
 
Planning & Zoning 
Terry L. Moore, Chair 
Jason J. Bartholow  
Brad B. Lutz 
Darryl E. Ward 
Mayor Charles K. Wise 
 
Interim Chief of Service 
Gregory L. Sturgill 
 
Tax Administrator 
Patricia S. Cavinee 
 
Village Administrator 
W. Franklin Christman 
 
Personnel Director 
Brian M. Garvine 
 
Chief of Police 
Jeffrey A. George  
 
Chief of Wastewater 
Adam P. Kehoe 
 
Chief of Water 
James R. Welsh 
 

 

Memorandum  
To: 316 Project Team Members 
CC:  
From: Franklin Christman 
Date: 06/22/2020 
Re: Ashville Contact List for 616/752 Project # 200143 - PID# 107824 
   

Mayor and Village Council    
 Mayor:   Charles K. Wise 

Email:  www.mayorwise@ashvilleohio.gov 
Office Phone: 740-983-7241 
Cell Phone:  614-402-9880 

 Village Council:  Roger Clark Email: www.rclark@ashvilleohio.gov 
  Nelson Embrey Email: www.nembrey@ashvilleohio.gov 
  Randy Loveless Email: www.rloveless@ashvilleohio.gov 
  Brad Lutz Email: www.blutz@ashvilleohio.gove 
  David Rainey Email: www.drainey@ashilleohio.gov 
  Tracie Sorvillo Email: www.tsorvillo@ashvilleohio.gov 

 Village Administrator    
 Franklin Christman 

Email:  www.fchristman@ashvilleohio.gov 
Office Phone: 740-983-7132 
Cell Phone: 740-207-1842 

 Village Contracted Engineer    
 Christopher M. Tebbe, P.E. 

Email:  www. chris@tebbecivil.com 
Office Phone: 614-845-5885 
Cell Phone: 614-704-6457  
Tebbe Civil Engineering, LLC.  
4700 Lakehurst Court, Suite 135 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 

 Service Department    
 Chief of Service:  Greg Strugill 

Email:  www.gstrugill@ashvilleohio.gov 
Office Phone: 740-983-3637 
Cell Phone: 740-601-5650 

 Utility Department Council    
 Chief of Water:  James Welsh 

Email:  www.jwelsh@ashvilleohio.gov 
Office Phone: 740-983-6367 
Cell Phone: 614-214-9223  

 Chief of Wastewater:  Adam Kehoe 
Email:  www.akehoe@ashvilleohio.gov 
Office Phone: 740-983-6367 
Cell Phone: 614-402-9875 

Tax Department    
 Tax Administrator:  Patricia Cavinee 

Email:  www.pcavinee@ashvilleohio.gov 
Office Phone: 740-983-7172 

Finance Department    
 Fiscal Officer/Clerk:  April Grube 

Email:  www.agrube@ashvilleohio.gov 
Office Phone: 740-983-7131 

 
 

http://www.fchristman@ashvilleohio.gov

